PROJECT NAME: WRF Pretrcatment Inmpravements Screen Procurement

CONTRACTOR: Huber Techoology, Enc.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

PROJECT N

WRFIL-1928

CHANGE ORPER NO.: 1F DATE: Janwary 7, 2013
LINE CONTRACT EXTENDED  [INSTALLED INSTALLED INCREASE/
LTEN SEC NO DESCRIPFION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE {DECREASE)

1 NA Provide Singla Cantiol Panel LS 1 {$1,200.00) ($1,200.00) 1 {$1,200.00) ($1,200.00)
Provide Spare Variabla Frequancy
2 MA Deiva (VFD} LS 1 $469.00 $469.00 1 $469.00 $469.00
3 NA Extandad Gate Valve Warranty LS 1 $0.00 $6.00 1 $0.00 $0.00
Total ($731.00)
€.C.0. HISTORY lNCREASEI(DECREAEE) PRIOR ADIUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $185,132.00
ceoin NET INCREASEXDECREASE): ($731.00)
CCO 2
ceon ADJUSTED CONTRACY PRICE: $184,401.00
PRIOR TOFAL $0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: {5731.00)
s B -ty
L erende 10ty
TDATE

MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER

DATE

FINANCE: PALILINE SUMPTION

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

DATE

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order No, 1F to Huber Technology, Inc. for 2 decrease of ($731.00) with
the following appropriation:

Initial Funding $165,132.00
Fund Type Wates Reclamation
Department 0833

Line ltem 4380

Fund 0604

CCO #1F {3731.00)
Adjusted Funding $184,401.00

PW010213-10



CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: WRF Pretrcatment Linprovements Sereen Procurement PROJECT NO. WRF11-1928
CONTRACTOR: Huber Techinglogy, Ing, ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $185,132.00
CHANGE ORDER NO.: IF DATE; January 7, 2013
LINE
ITEM DESCRIFTION REASON FOR CHANGE
1 Provids Single Control Panel Provide single cantrol panel instead of separate control panels for screening and washer/compactor equipment.

Provide Spare Variable Freguency

Drive (VFD) Provide spare varisble frequency drive for screening equipment.

Extend warranty period for the two Hesch knife pate valves from two years to five years per the Huber Technology, Inc. letter

3 Extended Gate Valve Warranty dated Tuly 19, 2012

PREPARED BY: DAN COON DATE: 12/3/2012

PW010213-10





